Metering, Monitoring and
Dosage Electronics
Frequency Input
measuring
•
monitoring
•
analysing

subject to change without prior notice.
Order data (Ordering example: ZED-DF10 KS 4R P)
Electrical connectionModelSupply Analogue output
24 VDC
KS = terminal strip
(control panel
installation)
MS = cable connection
M18
(field casing)
4R = 0(4)-20 mA
1R = 0-10 V
90-250 VAC
ZED-DF13
ZED-DF10
Casing
P = control panel installation
96 x 96 mm
F = field casing 116 x 116 mm
S = field casing with
wall mount,
infinitely variable pivotable
R = field casing with pipe
mounting
89,5
96
8,
3
85
10
9
117
11
7
127
91
33
56
Electrical connection
Dimensions
Control panel installation (casing P) Field housing
02
 /
 1
1-
20
07
Technical Data (continued)
Protection type: IP 40 on front
clamp IP 00 (control panel installation)
IP 65 (field casing)
Mounting: mounting clip
Form B [DIN 43 835]
(control panel installation)
wall and pipe mounting
(field casing)
Connection: plug-in terminal strip
(control panel installation)
cable connection
(field casing)
Weight: approx. 360 g (control panel installat.)
approx. 1240 g (field casing)
Electronics for measuring and monitoring Model ZED-Z
46 No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.

subject to change without prior notice.
Order data (Ordering example: ZED-ZF10 KS 4R P)
Electrical connectionModelSupply Analogue output
24 VDC
KS = terminal strip
(control panel
installation)
MS = cable connection
M18
(field casing)
4R = 0(4)-20 mA
1R = 0-10 V
90-250 VAC
ZED-ZF13
ZED-ZF10
Casing
P = control panel installation
96 x 96 mm
F = field casing 116 x 116 mm
S = field casing with
wall mount,
infinitely variable pivotable
R = field casing with pipe
mounting
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Control 1
Control 1 - GND
Control 2
Control 2 - GND
Sensor supply
Analogue GND
Analogue 10 V
Analogue 20 mA
GND
f-Input Namur
f-Input NPN
f-Input PNP
Power
S1
S2
Electrical connectionTechnical Data (continued)
Protection type: IP 40 on front
clamp IP 00 (control panel installation)
IP 65 (field casing)
Mounting: mounting clip
Form B [DIN 43 835]

subject to change without prior notice.
Order data (Ordering example: ZED-KF10 KS 4R P)
Electrical connectionModelSupply Analogue output
24 VDC
KS = terminal strip
(control panel
installation)
MS = cable connection
M18
(field casing)
4R = 0(4)-20 mA
1R = 0-10 V
90-250 VAC
ZED-KF13
ZED-KF10
Casing
P = control panel installation
96 x 96 mm
F = field casing 116 x 116 mm
S = field casing with
wall mount,
infinitely variable pivotable
R = field casing with pipe
mounting
14